
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITy

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have, been granted by the Enforcetnent of Judgments Office in respect &f the following judgments

DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

Samuel Bolton
33 Carrickmannon Gardens
Bangor,. County Down .

Jonathan W. McLaughlin
6A The Crescent, Portstewart,
County Londonderry

Gerald McCourt
314 Burnside, Craigavon,
County Armagh

John Scullion
138 Donore Crescent,
Greystone Road, Antrim

J. J. Scullion
138 Donore Crescent,
Greystone Road, Antrim

Robert Spratt
21 Sperrin View, Magherafelt,
County Londonderry

Brian Stirrup
27 Windsor Terrace, Coagh,
Cookstown

Kenneth Neill
9 Malcolm Villas,
Knockloughrim,
Magherafelt,
County Londonderry

Occupation

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

National Tyre Service Ltd.
10 Severn Street, Belfast

Mercantile Credit Company
Limited

2 Linenhall Street, Belfast

The Northern Ireland
Electricity Service

'Danesfort', 120 Malone
Road, Belfast

Department of Finance Rating
Division

Oxford House. Chichester
Street, Belfast

LMC Freight Services Limited
Old Bank Buildings,
158 Ashley Road, Hale,
Cheshire

United Dominions Trust Limited
Bedford House, Bedford
Street, Belfast

Derek Lisk
8 Finaghy Park Central,
Belfast

United Dominions Trust Limited
Bedford House, Bedford
Street, Belfast

Date of
judgment

12 November 1979

19 February 1980

7 October 1980

15 May 1980

24 November 1980

1 August 1980

27 October 1980

20 March 1979

Amount
recoverable
on foot i0/
judgment

£165.18

£498.23

£606.67

£452.85

£9,392.25

£1,127.20

£320.60

£201.40

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£165.18

£498.23

£606.67

£452.85

£9,392.25

£1,127.20

£320.60

£201.40

Date of
Certificate

5 March 1981

2 March 1981

5 March 1981

5 March 1981

5 March 1981

5 March 1981

5 March 1981

6 March 1981
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