THE BELFAST GAZETTE, 20TH MARCH, 1981

ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments

DEBTOR		CREDITOR		Amount	Amount	·
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	Date of judgment	recoverable on foot of judgment	for which Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
Samuel Bolton 33 Carrickmannon Gardens Bangor, County Down	Unemployed	National Tyre Service Ltd. 10 Severn Street, Belfast	12 November 1979	£165.18	£165,18	5 March 1981
Jonathan W. McLaughlin 6A The Crescent, Portstewart, County Londonderry	Unemployed	Mercantile Credit Company Limited 2 Linenhall Street, Belfast	19 February 1980	£498.23	£498.23	2 March 1981
Gerald McCourt 314 Burnside, Craigavon, County Armagh	Unemployed	The Northern Ireland Electricity Service 'Danesfort', 120 Malone Road, Belfast	7 October 1980	£606.67	£606.67	5 March 1981
ohn Scullion 138 Donore Crescent, Greystone Road, Antrim	Unemployed	Department of Finance Rating Division Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	15 May 1980	£452.85	£452.85	5 March 1981
J. J. Scullion 138 Donore Crescent, Greystone Road, Antrim	Unemployed	LMC Freight Services Limited Old Bank Buildings, 158 Ashley Road, Hale, Cheshire	24 November 1980	£9,392.25	£9,392.25	5 March 1981
Robert Spratt 21 Sperrin View, Magherafelt, County Londonderry	Unemployed	United Dominions Trust Limited Bedford House, Bedford Street, Belfast	1 August 1980	£1,127.20	£1,127.20	5 March 1981
Brian Stirrup 27 Windsor Terrace, Coagh, Cookstown	Unemployed	Derek Lisk 8 Finaghy Park Central, Belfast	27 October 1980	£320.60	£320.60	5 March 1981
Kenneth Neill 9 Malcolm Villas, Knockloughrim, Magherafelt, County Londonderry	Unemployed	United Dominions Trust Limited Bedford House, Bedford Street, Belfast	20 March 1979	£201.40	£201.40	6 March 1981